## **Elmwood Park Board of Education**

60 East 53<sup>rd</sup> Street Elmwood Park, New Jersey 07407

## NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD CONTRACT UNDER A NATIONAL COOPERATIVE PURCHASING AGREEMENT

The Elmwood Park Board of Education is a member of the PEPPM (Pennsylvania Education Purchasing Program) Purchasing Cooperative. Details regarding the cooperative can be found at <a href="https://www.peppm.org">www.peppm.org</a>.

It is the intent of the Elmwood Park Board of Education to utilize the cooperative contract to award a contract on May 24, 2022 to Monarch Technology Solutions, LLC, PEPPM Contract #528897-284 pursuant to the proposal submitted in response to the PEPPM advertised bid for Verkada video surveillance equipment to be utilized at district elementary schools. Comments can be sent to <a href="mailto:jdipaola@epps.org">jdipaola@epps.org</a>. Comment period ends May 19, 2022, at 4:00 p.m.

The Elmwood Park Board of Education is permitted to join national cooperative purchasing agreements under the authority of N.J.S.A. 52:34-6.2(b)(3).

By Order of the Elmwood Park Board of Education Bergen County, State of New Jersey

Dated: May 5, 2022